	RE	08-24-	2001	EET					
					o. <u>US010316</u> (7790/41)				
	To: The Commissioner of Patent	101822	413	original document(s) or copy(ies).					
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	101022	2. Name and	Address of Party(ies) receiving an inter	es P				
	GERT W. BRUNING DAVID A. CAMMACK		Name: Address:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. Groenewoudseweg 1 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL	97 U.S. P 9/916953				
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac		Additional name	e(s) and addresses attached?)c9				
		Yes X No		Yes	X No				
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: X Assignment Security Agreement Execution Date: July 25, 2001	Change of Name Merger	Other:						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with		xecution date of t 2001	Yes X No he application is:					
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
	Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Robert J. Kraus U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION 580 White Plains Road	7	'. Fee Amount (•	\$ <u>40</u>				
	Tarrytown, NY 10591 (914) 333-9634		No. 50-	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	(2, 555 555.			charge any deficiencies in fee or credit ment to Deposit Account No. 50-1713.					
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE						
	Chatamanh and disasters								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983) Name of Person Signing	July (s true and correct		of the 27, 2001 Date				
		pages including cover s	heet, attachments	s, and document: <u>2</u>					
24/2001 JJALLAN2 00000005 501713 09916953									

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to POWER SUPPLY AND/OR BALLAST SYSTEM CONTROLLED BY DESIRED LOAD POWER SPECTRUM as described in the U.S. patent application

[X]	execut	ted	con	current1	ly here	with,			
ĺ]	executed		on			,			
P 1]	filed	in	the	United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	Office
		on				as	Serial	Numb	er	

- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

7/25/200/ Sert N. BRUNING ,Assignor

7/27/2001 Wassignor
Date DAVID A. CAMMACK ,Assignor

Sworn and subscribed to before me

this 25 day of July ,2001.

JEAN C. PROVENZANO
MOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 4609688
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires May 31, 19, 2003

RECORDED: 07/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012091 FRAME: 0189